REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 4

*********Counties*********

Plymouth

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Plymouth County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Akron

FY 1991 Nature Trail and Park acquisition $57,240

Recipient: City of Le Mars

FY 2001 Floyd Valley Greenbelt $60,000
FY 2004 Extension of 3.5 Mi. recreational trail $100,000
Total: $217,240

Conservation E tion
Recipient: Plymouth County Conservation Board
FY 2011  Park packs $2,690

Total: $2,690

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1991 Per population allocations $18,269
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992  Per population allocations $5,704
FY 1993  Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1993  Per population allocations 54,221
FY 1994  Per population allocations $3,947
FY 1994  Per county allocations 54,288
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1997  Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1999  Per county allocations $5,785
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2002  Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2003  Per population allocations $157
FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2004  Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2004  Per population allocations $5,814
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2005 Per population allocations S5,788
FY 2006  Per county allocations $7,007
FY 2006 Per population allocations $6,018
FY 2007  Per population allocations $5,897
FY 2007 Per county allocations $6,901
FY 2008 Per population allocations $8,195
FY 2008 Per county allocations $9,627
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Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Computer Genies of NW lowa

FY
FY

2002
2005

Microfilm Hinton Progress newspapers
Microfilm Hinton Progress newspapers

Recipient: County Historical Museum
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2002

Drainage system & roof-repair & replace
Organize & prepare for Westmar Univ. archive
Collection care

Climate controlled storage

Window renovation
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$9,515
$11,130
$9,242
$10,858
$8,049
$9,148
$6,323
$7,362
$6,893
$5,889
$7,921
$9,848
$7,771
$9,653
$9,684
$7,817
$8,040
$9,711
$5,993
$7,296
$6,125
$4,922
$7,421
$5,910
$7,291
$5,903
$7,157
$5,625
$7,168
$5,718
$7,776
$6,345
$429,625

$6,300
$3,650

$23,628
$3,058
$3,811
$17,560
$20,000



Recipient: Kingsley Historical Society
FY 2002 Garfield #1 Country School roof

Recipient: Le Mars Public Library
FY 2021 Le Mars Sentinel Newspaper digitization

Recipient: Plymouth County Coalition of Libraries
FY 2010 Digitizing Plymouth County newspapers

Recipient: State Archaeologist, University of lowa
FY 2020 Emergency assessment and salvage

Recipient: Westmar University, Le Mars
FY 1997 Conservation of Westmar Archives
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Deer Creek WMA

FY 2020 Overage building removal - asbestos
FY 2021 Building site clean up

Recipient: Stone State Park
FY 2009 Land survey
FY 2009 Septic
Total:

Open Space
Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY 1999 Five Ridge Prairie State Preserve

Recipient: Mt. Talbot State Preserve
FY 2024  State Preserve Addition

Recipient: Plymouth County Treasurer

FY 2000 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2001 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2002 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2003 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2004  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2005 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2006 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2007 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2008 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2009 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2010 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2011 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2012  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2013  Local property tax reimbursement
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$3,600

$10,206

$17,700

$13,352

$1,480
$124,345

$22,000
$35,300

$9,500
$15,000
$81,800

$31,000

$10,787

$346
$376
5404
$388
$328
$342
$582
$582
$582
$748
$770
$838
$836
$2,204
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Local property tax reimbursement
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Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: The Nature Conservancy
Addition to Broken Kettle Grasslands

FY

2009

Roads] :

Recipient: Le Mars Maintenance

Total:

FY 1995 Shop plantings
Total:
Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices

FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1991 Allocations for practices

FY 1992  Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1992 Allocations for practices

FY 1993 Allocations for practices

FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1994  Allocations for practices

FY 1995 Allocations for practices

FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1996 Allocations for practices

FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1997 Allocations for practices

FY 1998 Allocations for practices

FY 1998 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1999 Allocations for practices

FY 2000 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 2000 Allocations for practices

FY 2001 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 2001 Allocations for practices

FY 2002 Allocations for practices

FY 2002 Forestry & native vegetation
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$896

$970

$1,004
$3,602
$2,932
$3,140
$3,602
$3,602
$5,498
$4,230
$4,342

$46,114
$131,045

$578
$578

$10,959
$5,824
$11,143
$1,146
$5,404
$5,219
$1,029
$4,538
$18,340
$302
$969
$10,003
$1,279
$4,857
$8,981
$1,397
$2,135
$2,544
$8,887
$5,564
$8,124
$27,015
$9,764
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Loess Hills Urban Water Quality
Loess Hills Urban Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Loess Hills Urban Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Loess Hills Urban Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rapid Watershed Assessment
Rapid Watershed Assessment
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$3,860
$835
$9,873
$3,266
$10,368
$7,166
$11,540
$1,543
$21,253
$2,010
$8,041
$9,770
$24,867
$18,555
$28,617
$4,433
$1,327
$7,500
$27,983
$16,896
$4,100
$14,072
$23,108
$12,598
$9,906
$8,871
$7,825
$12,000
$11,331
$12,000
$12,117
$13,875
$16,260
$10,091
$13,500
$11,403
$7,274
$6,000
$6,000
$3,200
$6,863
$6,984
$2,310
$9,565
$2,658
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2023
2023
2024
2024

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$7,001
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$638,743

Total REAP Allocations in Plymouth County: $1,626,066
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