REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 4

*********Counties******** Plymouth



Plymouth County

City Darks	and One	n Cna		
•	and Ope	•		
-	-		Nature Trail and Park acquisition	\$57,240
Posin	iont: City	oflo	Mare	
-	ient: City Y 20		Floyd Valley Greenbelt	\$60,000
-			Extension of 3.5 Mi. recreational trail	\$100,000
Г	1 20	_	Total:	\$217,240
			iotai.	3217,240
Conservat	tion Educa	<u>ation</u>		
Recip	ient: Plym	nouth	County Conservation Board	
F	Y 20	11	Park packs	\$2,690
			Total:	\$2,690
County Co	onservatio	on		
-			pecial REAP Account	
F	Y 19	90	Per county allocations	\$9,086
F	Y 19	91	Per population allocations	\$18,269
F	Y 19	91	Per county allocations	\$12,415
F	Y 19	92	Per county allocations	\$6,121
F	Y 19	92	Per population allocations	\$5,704
F	Y 19	93	Per county allocations	\$4,917
F	Y 19	93	Per population allocations	\$4,221
F	Y 19	94	Per population allocations	\$3,947
F	Y 19	94	Per county allocations	\$4,288
F	Y 19	95	Per county allocations	\$4,587
F	Y 19	96	Per county allocations	\$5,527
F	Y 19	97	Per county allocations	\$6,054
F	Y 19	98	Per county allocations	\$5,992
F	Y 19	99	Per county allocations	\$5,785
F	Y 20	000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
F	Y 20	001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
F	Y 20	002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
F	Y 20	003	Per population allocations	\$157
F	Y 20	003	Per county allocations	\$183
F	Y 20	004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
F	Y 20	004	Per population allocations	\$5,814
F	Y 20	005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
F	Y 20	005	Per population allocations	\$5,788
F	Y 20	006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
F	Y 20	006	Per population allocations	\$6,018
F	Y 20	07	Per population allocations	\$5,897
			Per county allocations	\$6,901
F	Y 20	800	Per population allocations	\$8,195

FY

2008 Per county allocations

\$9,627

FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$9,515		
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130		
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$9,242		
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858		
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$8,049		
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148		
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$6,323		
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362		
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893		
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$5,889		
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$7,921		
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848		
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$7,771		
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653		
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684		
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$7,817		
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$8,040		
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711		
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$5,993		
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296		
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125		
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$4,922		
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421		
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$5,910		
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291		
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$5,903		
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157		
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$5,625		
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168		
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$5,718		
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776		
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$6,345		
		Total:	\$429,625		
Historical Resource Development					
		er Genies of NW Iowa			
FY	2002	Microfilm Hinton Progress newspapers	\$6,300		
FY	2005	Microfilm Hinton Progress newspapers	\$3,650		
Recipient: County Historical Museum					
FY	1997	Drainage system & roof-repair & replace	\$23,628		
FY	2000	Organize & prepare for Westmar Univ. archive	\$3,058		
FY	2001	Collection care	\$3,811		
FY	2002	Climate controlled storage	\$17,560		
FY	2002	Window renovation	\$20,000		

	Recipient: Kingsley Historical Society			
	FY	2002	Garfield #1 Country School roof	\$3,600
	•		Public Library	440.000
	FY	2021	Le Mars Sentinel Newspaper digitization	\$10,206
	Recipient: I	Plymout	h County Coalition of Libraries	
	FY	2010	Digitizing Plymouth County newspapers	\$17,700
			, , , ,	, ,
	Recipient: 9	State Arc	chaeologist, University of Iowa	
	FY	2020	Emergency assessment and salvage	\$13,352
	Daniniant. 1	Mostross	u Università de Mara	
	FY	westma 1997	r University, Le Mars Conservation of Westmar Archives	\$1,480
	ГТ	1997	Total:	\$1,460
			iotai.	7124,343
<u>Lar</u>	nd Managem	<u>ient</u>		
	Recipient: I	Deer Cre	ek WMA	
	FY	2020	Overage building removal - asbestos	\$22,000
	FY	2021	Building site clean up	\$35,300
	5			
	Recipient: S			ć0 F00
	FY	2009	Land survey	\$9,500
	FY	2009	Septic	\$15,000
			Total:	\$81,800
QD	en Space			
	•	owa Nat	tural Heritage Foundation	
	FY	1999	Five Ridge Prairie State Preserve	\$31,000
	-		ot State Preserve	640.707
	FY	2024	State Preserve Addition	\$10,787
Recipient: Plymouth County Treasurer				
	FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$346
	FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$376
	FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$404
	FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$388
	FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$328
	FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$342
	FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$582
	FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$582
	FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$582
	FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$748
	FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$770
	FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$838
	FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$836
	FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,204

FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$896
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$970
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,004
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,602
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,932
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,140
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,602
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,602
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,498
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,230
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,342
Recipient:	The Nati	ure Conservancy	
FY	2009	Addition to Broken Kettle Grasslands	\$46,114
		Total:	\$131,045
Roadside Vege		Maintenance	
FY	1995	Shop plantings	\$578
		Total:	\$578
			•
Soil and Water			
•		Water Conservation District	440.000
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$10,959
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,824
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$11,143
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,146
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,404
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,219
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,029
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,538
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$18,340
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$302
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$969
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$10,003
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,279
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$4,857
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$8,981
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,397
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$2,135
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,544
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$8,887
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,564 \$8,134
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$8,124
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$27,015
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,764

FY	2002	Loose Hills Urban Water Quality	¢2.060
FY	2002	Loess Hills Urban Water Quality Loess Hills Urban Water Quality	\$3,860 \$835
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$9,873
FY	2003	Loess Hills Urban Water Quality	\$3,266
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$10,368
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$11,540
FY	2005	Loess Hills Urban Water Quality	\$1,543
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$21,253
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$9,770
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$24,867
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$18,555
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$28,617
FY	2008	Rapid Watershed Assessment	\$4,433
FY	2009	Rapid Watershed Assessment	\$1,327
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,500
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$27,983
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$16,896
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$14,072
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$23,108
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$12,598
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,906
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,871
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$7,825
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,000
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$11,331
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,000
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$12,000
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,875
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$16,260
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,200
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,500
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,403
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,000
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$6,000
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,200
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,310
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$9,565
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
	2022	Toresary a native vegetation	72,000

FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
		Total:	\$638,743

Total REAP Allocations in Plymouth County: \$1,626,066